

BEFORE HON'BLE JMFC & CND COURT
AKHURDI COURT PUNE 719

R.C.S No 19/2024

ABDUL KADAR ABDUL SHAIKH ... APPLICANT

^{Y/S}
KANHA DEVELOPERS ... RESPONDENT

Application for Adjournment of suit

I Shri Ronitosh Agarwal partner of M/s
Kanha Developers do hereby respectfully
submit as under:-

1) That yesterday as on 3/5/2024 Respondent
received the summons copy without Exh-1
ie complaint copy / suit paper.

Plaintiff
to say

if that today matter is kept for hearing

9/5/2024
Therefore pray as under:

(a) this Hon'ble court may direct the
applicant / Plaintiff to provide suit paper

(b) this Hon'ble court may adjourn the
matter in the interest of justice

(c) this Hon'ble court may accept
the Vakalatnama and may permit the
defendant to see online application
for adjournment of suit

THIS ACT DEFENDANT SHALL EVER PRAISE

9/5/2024
Place: ^{4/80K}


ADVOCATE FOR DEFENDANT
(SACHIN R. KORHANE/2A)