

RCS No.19 of 2024.
Abdul Kadar Shaikh
Vs. P.C.M.C. & Ors.

ORDER BELOW EXH. 05.
(Passed on 15.04.2025)

Today matter is fixed for hearing on Exh.5. But plaintiff and their counsel are absent. Moreover, they have not filed any adjournment application. Counsel for defendants present. Matter is pending since long for hearing on Exh. 5. Considering the facts matter proceeded without hearing of plaintiff on Exh. 5 and keep for hearing of defendants.

Sd/-xxx

Dated: 15/04/2025.

(V. S. Damare)
Civil Judge Junior Division
P.C.M.C. Court, Akurdi, Pune.

CERTIFICATE

“I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file order are same word for word as per original order.

Name of Stenographer :- P. B. Jadhav.

Court Name :- Shri. V. S. Damare,
(J.M.F.C.) Civil and Criminal Court (P.C.M.C.),
Akurdi, Pune.

Date :- 15/04/2025

Order signed by
presiding officer on :- 15/04/2025

Order uploaded on :- 15/04/2025