

ORDER BELOW EXH. 42.
(Passed on 04/02/2026)

This is an adjournment application filed by plaintiff.

2. Called say of defendants. Issues have been framed on dated 18/07/2025. Thereafter, matter kept for evidence of plaintiff. Almost six months have elapsed. Only in the interest of justice last chance is granted subject to cost of Rs.500/- be paid to defendants.

Sd/-xxx

Dated: 04/02/2026.

(V. S. Damare)
Civil Judge Junior Division,
P.C.M.C. Court, Akurdi, Pune.

CERTIFICATE

“I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file Order are same word for word as per original Order”.

Name of Stenographer :- P. B. Jadhav

Court Name :- Shri. V. S. Damare,
(J.M.F.C.) Civil and Criminal Court (P.C.M.C.),
Akurdi, Pune.

Date :- 04/02/2026

Order signed by
presiding officer on :- 04/02/2026

Order uploaded on :- 04/02/2026